

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 471 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

CHANDRA SHEKHAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P.TR.REGR.GEN.& ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay/direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the respondents to file counter affidavit within  
four weeks.

List again on 22.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd