

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 471 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

CHANDRA SHEKHAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P.TR.REGR.GEN.& ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay/direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Swaroop, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv  
Mr. Anil K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 22.2.2010 of last chance, al the  
respondents failed to file counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar