

X
ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 96 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAMU SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P.TR.REGR.GEN.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service to the unserved respondents is
allowed, permitted to be served through nearest civil court
or trial court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 16.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd