

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 96 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAMU SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P.TR.REGR.GEN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO.179/2011

W.P.(C) NO.196/2011

W.P.(C) NO.224/2011

W.P.(C) NO.236/2011

W.P.(C) NO.225/2011

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.
Mr Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Ms Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Mr R.C.Kaushik, Adv.
Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr Abhigya, Adv.
Ms Shilpa Singh, Adv.
Mr Ajay K Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anil K Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr C.D.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, served respondents may file counter affidavit before 29.9.2012.

-2-

Item No.4

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this Court.

WP(C) Nos. 224 and 225 of 2011 shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as per order dated 18.7.2012.

|

|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|