

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 224 OF 2011

MOOL CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P. TH:R.G. & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Singh, Adv.
For Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter has been called out for the second time. None entered appearance on behalf of the petitioner. Respondent nos. 3 and 4 have remained unserved. By our Order dated 18.07.2012, the matter was ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. It seems that no steps have been taken to effect service on respondents 3 and 4, despite the fact that the matter came up for hearing again on 03.09.2012. Even today, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. It seems that the petitioners are no longer interested in pursuing the instant matter as against respondents 3 and 4. In view of the above, the instant petition is dismissed as against respondents 3 and 4 for non-prosecution.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar