

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 595 OF 2013

MAHENDRA SINGH PANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 537 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents accepts notice. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Let the service on the private respondents be effected through the Registrar General of the High Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

