

¢

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 751 OF 2013
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

SANJAYA KUMAR GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Vishwajit Singh learned counsel in support of
this special leave petition.

Issue notice.

The matter to be placed along with WP(C) No.595 of 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]

Court Master