

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).471/2009

CHANDRA SHEKHAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P.TR.REGR.GEN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and stay/direction)
(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C)No.96/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.101/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for ad-interim
ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.416/2010

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for
stay/direction and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.43/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.179/2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.196/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for directions and Office
Report)

W.P.(C)No.214/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.221/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.224/2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.225/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay/direction and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

W.P.(C)No.230/2011

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2014.10.11

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and appln.(s) for

11:23:49 IST

Reason:

directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.236/2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.291/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.47/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.12640/2014
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)
WP(C)471 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
WP(C)96 Mrs. Shiel Sethi,Adv.
WP(C)101 Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.
WP(C)416 & Mr. Govind Narayan,Adv.
291 For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
WP(C)43 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
WP(C)179 Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
WP(C)196 Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, In-person
WP(C)214 Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.
WP(C)221 Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
WP(C)224 Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
WP(C)225 Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.
WP(C)230 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
WP(C)236 Mr. V. Shekhar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhigya,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh Kushwaha,Adv.
Ms. Richa Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Madhu,Adv.
For Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

2

WP(C)47 Mr. Fakhruddin,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary,Adv.
Ms. Neeru Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sadaf Rehman,Adv.
For Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

SLP(C)12640 Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
High Court of MP Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
& High Court of Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.
Chhattisgarh Ms. Darpan,Adv.

State of MP Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Swati B. Sharma,Adv.
For Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

High Court of Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Gujarat Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar,Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.
Ms. Puja,Adv.

R.No.9 in Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta,Adv.
WP(C)471 For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

WP(C)471 Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

SLP(C)12640 Mr. Jayant K. Mehta,Adv.

SLP(C)12640 Mr. Haresh Raichura,Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vats,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 1st December, 2014.

In the meantime, the parties shall complete the
pleadings.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master